MELBOURNE

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

Australian Manufacturing Workers Union, Victorian
Branch

106/119

Labour, organisations
Trade Unions

1972 - 1998

4.28 metres ( 24 boxes)

In 1995 the Automotive Food Metals and Engineering Union
amalgamated with the Printing and Kindred Industries Union to become
the Automotive Food Metals Engineering Printing and Kindred Industries
Union, otherwise known as the Australian Manufacturing Workers'
Union. Both the AFMEU and the PKIU had long lineages from the
nineteenth century. On the metal industry side, the forerunners included:
Amalgamated Engineering Union (1852-1972)(q.v.); Boilermakers and
Blacksmiths Society (1880-1972) (g.v.); Sheetmetal Workers Industrial
Union of Australia (1881-1972) (q.v.); the Shipwrights Union (1847-
1976) (g.v.); the Federated Moulders (Metals) Union (1858-1983) (q.v.);
Association of Draughting, Supervisory and Technical Employees (1917-
1991) (g.v.); Vehicle Builders Employees Federation (1873-1993) (q.v.);
Food Preservers and Confectionery Workers of Australia (g.v.).

On the PKIU side, the PKIU formed in 1966 with the amalgamation of the
Printing Industry Employees' Union of Aust. (PIEUA) and the
Amalgamated Printing Trades Employees Union of Aust. The PIEUA was
federally registered in 1917 but the Victorian Branch did not finally come
into existence until 1920 following the successive amalgamation of
several Victorian printing unions with a long nineteenth century lineage:
Melbourne Typographical Union (1867-1916) then Victorian
Typographical Society/Union (1916-1921) the Bookbinders and Paper
Rulers Union, Vic. Br. (1857-1921); Cardboard Box and Carton
Employees Union, Vic. Br. (1906-1921); Women Bookbinders and
Stationery Employees Union, Vic. Br. (1907-1921).

2 November 2006

E:\UMArchives\Lists(A-B)\Australian Manufacturing Workers Union, Victorian Branch (106~119).doc 1

Version: 21 March 2007



Open

DESCRIPTION  State Administrative and Council Meetings (Jul 1986-May 1997),
Conference papers, Retired Members' Association, Victorian District
circulars and correspondence, Delegates Lists, Financial reports,
Photographs.
Items 75 to 145, of a larger amalgamated transfer, belong to this series.
ACM: Amended version of list provided by Union
30 November 2006

E:\UMArchives\Lists(A-B)\Australian Manufacturing Workers Union, Victorian Branch (106~119).doc 2

Version: 21 March 2007



Box Item  Description

No

© © © 00 0O N N N oo oo oo o o o B W oW N DN EPE P

,10
10
10
10
11

11
11,12

12

No

75
76
77
78
79
79A
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
97/1
98

99
100/1
100/2

Minutes - State Administrative
Committee and Victorian State

Council
State Admin / Council Minutes

State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes

State Admin / Council Minutes

State Admin / Council Minutes
State Admin / Council Minutes

State Admin / Council Minutes

Date

Jul 1986 — Dec 1986

Jan 1987 — Apr 1987

May 1987 — Aug 1987

Sep 1987 — Feb 1988

Mar 1988 — Jun 1988

Jun 1988 — Oct 1988

Nov 1988 — Mar 1989

1 Aug 1989 — 1 Dec 1989

1 Jan 1990 - 28 May 1990
Jun 1990 — Aug 1990

3 Sep 1990 — 4 Sep 1991

23 Jan 1991 - Jun 1991

6 May 1991 — 12 Aug 1991
26 Aug 1991 — 18 Nov 1991
6 Dec 1991 — 30 Mar 1992
Jan 1992 - 5 May 1992

4 May 1992 — 7 Sep 1992
14 Sep 1992 — 21 Dec 1992
14 Dec 1992 — 12 May 1993
17 May 1993 — 29 Sep 1993
4 Oct 1993 — 21 Mar 1994
28 Mar 1994 - 22 Aug 1994
31 Aug 1994-17 Oct 1994
26 Oct 1994-19 Dec 1994
Jan 1995 — Jun 1995

11 September 1995- 4 March
1996

1 May 1996 - 30 Sep 1996
30 Sep 1996 - 21 May 1997
2 Jun 1997 - 17 Dec 1997

E:\UMArchives\Lists(A-B)\Australian Manufacturing Workers Union, Victorian Branch (106~119).doc 3
Version: 21 March 2007



Box Item  Description Date
No No
Items 101-113 (duplicated material not transferred)
12 114 AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books 10 Aug 1987 — 1 May 1989
12 115 AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books 10 May 1989-28 Nov 1990
12 116 AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books 3 Dec 1990 - 12 Aug 1992
12 117 AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books 17 Aug 1992 - 20 Sep 1993
13 118 AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books 29 Sep 1993 - 1 Feb 1995
13 119 AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books 1 Feb 1995 - 25 Mar 1996
Items 120-122 (duplicated material not transferred)
13 123 AMWU State Council Education Sub 15 Mar 1972 - 30 Nov 1977
Committee
National and State Conferences
13 124 National Council meetings Dec1985-Mar 1987
13 125 Victorian State Conference, Minutes and 1982 and 1984
Papers
13 125/2  Victorian State Conference, Agenda 25 — 26 May 1998
13 126 Victorian State Conference, Inaugural Apr 1994
conference of the Automotive, Food, Metals
and Engineering Union. Note: This file
comprises the delegate’s information and
papers of Maurice Addison
14 127 Victorian State Conference, Minutes and 1990 and 1992
papers
14 128 Metals Division, Regional Council Nov 1994 - Nov 1997
14 129 National Conference 1982 - 1984
14  130/1  National Conference, 11" National Jul 1982
conference - Papers, Agenda Volume 1
15  130/2  National Conference, 11" National Jul 1982
conference - Papers, Agenda Volume 2
15 131 National Conference, Conference Minutes 1984
132 National Conference: addresses reports and
decisions of AMWU National Conferences
1973-1986 [Retained by AMWU - not
transferred]
15 133 Amalgamated Metals Foundry and June 1986 - July 1987
Shipwright’s Union Minute Book -
Frankston Branch
16 134 Retired Members' Association, Victorian 1981-1987
District. Note: this volume contains
E:\UMArchives\Lists(A-B)\Australian Manufacturing Workers Union, Victorian Branch (106~119).doc 4

Version: 21 March 2007



Box Item  Description Date

No No
circulars and correspondence in addition to
minutes
Organisers’ Reports

16 135 State Admin / Council Minutes - meetings- 1 Nov 1987-1 Dec 1987
Organisers' reports

16  136/1  State Admin/ Council Minutes - meetings- 8 Aug 1990 ~ 8 Dec 1990
Organisers' reports

16  136/2  State Admin/ Council Minutes - meetings- 12 Oct 1990 — 14 Dec 1990
Organisers' reports

16 137 State Admin / Council Minutes - meetings- 1 Jan 1991- 20 Sep 1991
Organisers' reports

17 138 State Council Correspondence Report 1 Feb 1988 - 18 Jan 1991

17 139 Delegate lists, State returning officer's file 1979-1986

140 Delegate lists, Delegate’s confirmation file

[Not identified in the transfer — not found]

17 141/1  Delegate lists, (vols. Concurrent) 1974 - 1986

18  141/2  Delegate lists, (vols. Concurrent) 1975 - 1985

18 142 Delegate lists — Miscellaneous organizations 1981 - 1984

18 143 AMWU - Vic. Audited Financial papers 1981 - 1986

19 144 Industrial Relations Commission of Victoria 1975 - 1984
(IRCV) - Certificates of Recognition

145 AMWU - Vic. — Union finances and 1981 - 1986

investments
Photographs

20 Photographs (Unsorted)

21 Photographs (Unsorted)

22 Photographs (Unsorted)

23 Photographs (Unsorted)

24 Photographs (Unsorted)

END
E:\UMArchives\Lists(A-B)\Australian Manufacturing Workers Union, Victorian Branch (106~119).doc 5

Version: 21 March 2007



	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	79A
	80
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85
	86
	87
	88
	89
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94
	95
	96
	97
	97/1
	98
	99
	100/1
	100/2
	114
	115
	116
	117
	118
	119
	123
	124
	125
	125/2
	126
	127
	128
	129
	130/1
	130/2
	131
	132
	133
	134
	135
	136/1
	136/2
	137
	138
	139
	140
	141/1
	141/2
	142
	143
	144
	145
	A
	1
	P
	2
	P
	2
	P
	2
	P
	2
	P
	2
	P

