

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

NAME OF	Australian Manufacturing Workers Union, Victorian
COLLECTION	Branch
ACCESSION NO	106/119
CATEGORY	Labour, organisations
ACTIVITY	Trade Unions
DATE RANGE	1972 - 1998
SIZE OF	4.28 metres (24 boxes)
COLLECTION	
HISTORICAL NOTE	In 1995 the Automotive Food Metals and Engineering Union amalgamated with the Printing and Kindred Industries Union to become the Automotive Food Metals Engineering Printing and Kindred Industries Union, otherwise known as the Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union. Both the AFMEU and the PKIU had long lineages from the nineteenth century. On the metal industry side, the forerunners included: Amalgamated Engineering Union (1852-1972)(q.v.); Boilermakers and Blacksmiths Society (1880-1972) (q.v.); Sheetmetal Workers Industrial Union of Australia (1881-1972) (q.v.); the Shipwrights Union (1847- 1976) (q.v.); the Federated Moulders (Metals) Union (1858-1983) (q.v.); Association of Draughting, Supervisory and Technical Employees (1917- 1991) (q.v.); Vehicle Builders Employees Federation (1873-1993) (q.v.); Food Preservers and Confectionery Workers of Australia (q.v.). On the PKIU side, the PKIU formed in 1966 with the amalgamation of the Printing Industry Employees' Union of Aust. (PIEUA) and the Amalgamated Printing Trades Employees Union of Aust. The PIEUA was federally registered in 1917 but the Victorian Branch did not finally come into existence until 1920 following the successive amalgamation of several Victorian printing unions with a long nineteenth century lineage: Melbourne Typographical Union (1867-1916) then Victorian Typographical Society/Union (1916-1921) the Bookbinders and Paper Rulers Union, Vic. Br. (1857-1921); Cardboard Box and Carton Employees Union, Vic. Br. (1906-1921); Women Bookbinders and Stationery Employees Union, Vic. Br. (1907-1921).
DATE OF	2 November 2006

ACCESS CONDITIONS	Open	
DESCRIPTION	State Administrative and Council Meetings (Jul 1986-May 1997), Conference papers, Retired Members' Association, Victorian District circulars and correspondence, Delegates Lists, Financial reports, Photographs.	
NOTE ON		
COLLECTIONS		
NOTE ON LISTING	Items 75 to 145, of a larger amalgamated transfer, belong to this series.	
LISTED BY	ACM: Amondad varsion of list provided by Union	
DATE	ACM: Amended version of list provided by Union30 November 2006	

0011000				
Box	Item	Description	Date	
No	No			

		Minutes - State Administrative Committee and Victorian State Council	
1	75	State Admin / Council Minutes	Jul 1986 – Dec 1986
1	76	State Admin / Council Minutes	Jan 1987 – Apr 1987
2	77	State Admin / Council Minutes	May 1987 – Aug 1987
2	78	State Admin / Council Minutes	Sep 1987 – Feb 1988
3	79	State Admin / Council Minutes	Mar 1988 – Jun 1988
3	79A	State Admin / Council Minutes	Jun 1988 – Oct 1988
4	80	State Admin / Council Minutes	Nov 1988 – Mar 1989
4	81	State Admin / Council Minutes	1 Aug 1989 – 1 Dec 1989
5	82	State Admin / Council Minutes	1 Jan 1990 – 28 May 1990
5	83	State Admin / Council Minutes	Jun 1990 – Aug 1990
5	84	State Admin / Council Minutes	3 Sep 1990 – 4 Sep 1991
6	85	State Admin / Council Minutes	23 Jan 1991 – Jun 1991
6	86	State Admin / Council Minutes	6 May 1991 – 12 Aug 1991
6	87	State Admin / Council Minutes	26 Aug 1991 – 18 Nov 1991
7	88	State Admin / Council Minutes	6 Dec 1991 – 30 Mar 1992
7	89	State Admin / Council Minutes	Jan 1992 – 5 May 1992
7,8	90	State Admin / Council Minutes	4 May 1992 – 7 Sep 1992
8	91	State Admin / Council Minutes	14 Sep 1992 – 21 Dec 1992
8	92	State Admin / Council Minutes	14 Dec 1992 – 12 May 1993
9	93	State Admin / Council Minutes	17 May 1993 – 29 Sep 1993
9	94	State Admin / Council Minutes	4 Oct 1993 – 21 Mar 1994
9,10	95	State Admin / Council Minutes	28 Mar 1994 - 22 Aug 1994
10	96	State Admin / Council Minutes	31 Aug 1994-17 Oct 1994
10	97	State Admin / Council Minutes	26 Oct 1994-19 Dec 1994
10	97/1	State Admin / Council Minutes	Jan 1995 – Jun 1995
11	98	State Admin / Council Minutes	11 September 1995- 4 March 1996
11	99	State Admin / Council Minutes	1 May 1996 - 30 Sep 1996
11,12	100/1	State Admin / Council Minutes	30 Sep 1996 - 21 May 1997
12	100/2	State Admin / Council Minutes	2 Jun 1997 – 17 Dec 1997

Box	Item	Description	Date	
No	No			

		Items 101-113 (duplicated material not transferred)	
12	114	AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books	10 Aug 1987 – 1 May 1989
12	115	AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books	10 May 1989-28 Nov 1990
12	116	AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books	3 Dec 1990 - 12 Aug 1992
12	117	AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books	17 Aug 1992 - 20 Sep 1993
13	118	AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books	29 Sep 1993 - 1 Feb 1995
13	119	AMWU Vic SC & AC- Rough Minute Books	1 Feb 1995 - 25 Mar 1996
		Items 120-122 (duplicated material not transferred)	
13	123	AMWU State Council Education Sub Committee	15 Mar 1972 - 30 Nov 1977
		National and State Conferences	
13	124	National Council meetings	Dec1985-Mar 1987
13	125	Victorian State Conference, Minutes and Papers	1982 and 1984
13	125/2	Victorian State Conference, Agenda	25 – 26 May 1998
13	126	Victorian State Conference, Inaugural conference of the Automotive, Food, Metals and Engineering Union. Note: This file comprises the delegate's information and papers of Maurice Addison	Apr 1994
14	127	Victorian State Conference, Minutes and papers	1990 and 1992
14	128	Metals Division, Regional Council	Nov 1994 - Nov 1997
14	129	National Conference	1982 - 1984
14	130/1	National Conference, 11 th National conference - Papers, Agenda Volume 1	Jul 1982
15	130/2	National Conference, 11 th National conference - Papers, Agenda Volume 2	Jul 1982
15	131	National Conference, Conference Minutes	1984
	132	National Conference: addresses reports and decisions of AMWU National Conferences 1973-1986 [Retained by AMWU – not transferred]	
15	133	Amalgamated Metals Foundry and Shipwright's Union Minute Book - Frankston Branch	June 1986 - July 1987
16	134	Retired Members' Association, Victorian District. Note: this volume contains	1981-1987

COncer	Ion. Ausua	man manufacturing workers Onion	ACCESSION. 100/119	
Box	Item	Description	Date	
No	No			

		circulars and correspondence in addition to minutes	
		Organisers' Reports	
16	135	State Admin / Council Minutes - meetings- Organisers' reports	1 Nov 1987-1 Dec 1987
16	136/1	State Admin / Council Minutes - meetings- Organisers' reports	8 Aug 1990 ~ 8 Dec 1990
16	136/2	State Admin / Council Minutes - meetings- Organisers' reports	12 Oct 1990 – 14 Dec 1990
16	137	State Admin / Council Minutes - meetings- Organisers' reports	1 Jan 1991- 20 Sep 1991
17	138	State Council Correspondence Report	1 Feb 1988 - 18 Jan 1991
17	139	Delegate lists, State returning officer's file	1979-1986
	140	Delegate lists, Delegate's confirmation file [Not identified in the transfer – not found]	
17	141/1	Delegate lists, (vols. Concurrent)	1974 - 1986
18	141/2	Delegate lists, (vols. Concurrent)	1975 - 1985
18	142	Delegate lists – Miscellaneous organizations	1981 - 1984
18	143	AMWU – Vic. Audited Financial papers	1981 - 1986
19	144	Industrial Relations Commission of Victoria (IRCV) – Certificates of Recognition	1975 - 1984
	145	AMWU – Vic. – Union finances and investments	1981 - 1986
		Photographs	
20		Photographs (Unsorted)	
21		Photographs (Unsorted)	
22		Photographs (Unsorted)	
23		Photographs (Unsorted)	
24		Photographs (Unsorted)	

END